

## TOWN OF PARADISE

## POLICE DEPARTMENT

5595 Black Olive Drive, Paradise, CA 95969 (530) 872-6241 FAX (530) 872-4950 Eric R. Reinbold, Chief of Police

September 8, 2021

American Friends Service Committee
Healing Justice Program via MuckRock News
Dept. MR116900
411A Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02144-2516
ATTN: John Lindsay-Poland

Reference: Public Records Act Request received August 13, 2021

On August 13, 2021, our office received a request for records under the California Public Records Act (Government Code Section 6250). The Paradise Police Department follows the regulations set forth under the California Public Records Act. I have reviewed your request and determined there were a total of four (4) items specifically requested in your letter. I provided you with information in response to items 1-3 inclusive on August 23, 2021. The following information is provided in response to your request #4.

- 1. All Paradise Police Department Policies, including any and all policies that would apply to the use of the 1033-program equipment, are available at: <a href="https://www.townofparadise.com/police/page/paradise-police-department-policy-manual">https://www.townofparadise.com/police/page/paradise-police-department-policy-manual</a>
- 2. The 1033-program equipment was not involved in any listed incidents.
- 3. The 1033-program equipment was not involved in any listed incidents.
- 4. This information must be obtained from a separate source and will be forthcoming when available.

The justification for the appropriation of the firearms related to Request #4 is too old and the documents are no longer available. Additionally, the Paradise Police Department has returned all but five (5) of the rifles originally obtained through the 1033 program.

All the requested items are in electronic form and are being provided through the Town's Public Records Request portal at <a href="https://townofparadiseca.nextrequest.com/requests/21-11">https://townofparadiseca.nextrequest.com/requests/21-11</a> which will subsequently forward to the email address you provided.

Should there be any item that was missed or is needed beyond your original request please contact me for further assistance.

Sincerely,

Eric R. Reinbold Chief of Police

By: A. Borgman

Lieutenant

(530) 872-6161 Ext 202